
IBPA NO. 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGE!AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I P N 2

2. AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO, 5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)

M001 July 21, 2009 33-07-317T004M001

6. ISSUED BY CODE 3100 7. ADMINISTERED BY (It other than Item 6) CODE 13100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts, CMB3 Div. of Contracts
Attn: Manon Butt, 301-492-3629 Mail Stop: TWB-01-BIOM
Mail Stop: TWB-01-BlOM
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) (X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

FORCE 3, .INC.
98, DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

2151 PRIEST BRIDGE DR 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
GS35F0785J NRC-DR3307317T004

CROFTON MD 211142478

I105, DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 556054591 IFACILITY CODE X 04-01-2009

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

F7 The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, F7 is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue-of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 910-15-5E1-330 Ji193 252A 31X0200.910

No FFS number provided No Funding

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Bilateral Modification
x

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 11 is not, 1E is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION, . (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitationlcontract subject matter where feasible.)

Reference Task Order 4 under Delivery Order DR-33-07-317.

The purpose of this modification is to extend the period .of performance, and to revise the estimated labor
category and labor hour allocation, at no additional cost to the government, as described on the following page.

NRC Project Officer: Achyutananda Roy Choudhury, 301-415-7226, roy.choudhury@nrc.gov

Force 3 Federal Serv: Cynthia Hamilton, 410-774-7104, fax 410-721-5624, cindy.hamilton@force3.com
Force 3 Project Manager: Lynval Smith, 240-426-1085, lynval.smith@force3.com

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced In Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER .(Type or pone) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or pont)

J"--G -"Z1A4•EK•ZM•_/j Manon L. Butt

•-C)NT•(A-QiT• 4.b•t~~/S 47WT -Contracting Officer

158. 5 ... 15C. DATE SIGNED 166. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C, DATE SIGNED

// (Signatyw.,f person authorized to sign) III f I (Signatare of Contractng Officer) /"'1Li
EDITIONgNOTuUeAofbM0mtraeting ef5i.2r)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USASXý hillMAP_ - NO

STANDARD FOR
Prescribed 243



NRC-DR-33-07-317-T004
Task Order 4 under DR-33-07-317
Modification No. 1
Page 2 of 2

Reference Task Order 4, 802.11 Wireless Network Analysis and Design, under Delivery Order
DR-33-07-317.

The purpose of this modification is (1) to extend the period of performance, and (2) to revise the
price schedule (labor category and estimated labor hour allocation), as follows:

1. The.period of performance end date of Task Order 4 under Delivery Order DR-33-07-317 is
extended from July 31, 2009 to September 15, 2009, at no additional cost to the government.
The revised period of performance of Task Order 4 is from April 1, 2009 through September 15,
2009.

2. The labor category and estimated labor hour allocation for Task Order4 is revised to reflect
a more accurate estimate of the effort required under this task order, at no additional cost to the
government. A revised price schedule for Task Order 4, listing the labor categories and revised
estimated labor hours, is shown below.

Revised Price Schedule - Task Order No. 4 under DR-33-07-317

Name Position Title Labor Category Hourly Hours Cost
Rate

Lynval Smith Program Manager Program Manager $105.25 751.3 $79,074.33
Barton Robinson Technical Expert Consultant $199.91 104.0 $20,790.64

Principal
Jason Oh Project Architect Senior Technical $124.81 80.0 $9,984.80

Consultant
Carol Bryant Technical Writer Technical Writer 11 $54.52 43.4 $2,366.17

Total 978.7 $112,215.94

This modification does not obligate any funding.

All other terms and conditions of this task order remain unchanged, including the ceiling amount
and the obligated funding amount of $112,216.32.


